
Draft  program    2024-5        (19/8/2024)    
Date Time Competition Potential ANZ Dates  
Thurs  19/9/2024 6:30 -7:15pm Spring Challenge 3,000 m   

Sat  12/10/2024 1-4 pm Interclub    Opening day -                                       T1 F1                  
  

  9-12am Children’s opening have a go day     

Sat  19/10/2024 1-4 pm Interclub        Masters Weight Pentathlon           T2 F2                                        
  9-12noon Children’s have a go day   
Thurs  24/10/2024 5:30 – 7 pm Twilight modified   

Sat  26th  9-12noon  Children’s ?? (Labour Weekend) 
  

Sat  2/11/2024 1-4 pm 
Interclub and        5,000m Otago Champs                                  
Masters Weight Throw                                            T1 F3   

  9-12noon Children’s   
Sat  9/11/2024 1-4 pm Invercargill  in Southland combined meet   
  9-12noon Children’s   

Sat  16/11/2024 
Sun 17/11/2024 

1-4 pm  
9am-12 noon 

Interclub & South Island Combined Events  &       
Ness Cup                                                                         
(NZ Masters 10,000m champs Wellington)        T2 F4   

  9-12noon Children’s   

Sat  23/11/2024 12-3 pm 
Combined Otago/Southland/ Children’s                        
I Mile  Otago Champs                                              T1 F1                                         Permitted Meet  

    Children’s combined   

Sat  30/11/2024 9-12pm 
Interclub  morning                                                         
(29-30th NI Masters Whangarei)                            T2 F2    

  

Sat pm - Sun am  1-4 
Children’s mini multis  Southland invited  2 day 
event   

Sat  7/12/2024    No Interclub   
  10-2pm ? Children’s  Paape Games   

6 – 8th Dec   NZ Secondary Schools Timaru NZ Secondary School Championships, Timaru  
Sat  14/12/2024 1-4pm Interclub                                                                    T1 F3   

  9-12  Children’s Colgate practice/relays   
 21/12/2024    

Night of 5's, Auckland  
Sat  11th January 2025 

1-4 pm Lovelocks  Timaru 
Lovelock Classic, Timaru  

10th - 12 Jan 2025     North Island Colgate Games, Hastings  
17th - 19th January 2025     South Island Colgate Games, Christchurch  

Sat  18/1/2025   No meet in Dunedin                                 Sola Power Throws Meet, Wellington  
22nd January 2025     Jumps to Music, Hawera  

Sat  25/1/2025 AM or PM 
Interclub    Southland invited  
(24-26th SI Masters Chch)                                      T2  F4 

Cooks Classic, Whanganui 
 

Wed 29/1/2025     Capital Classic, Wellington  

Sat  1/2/2025   Interclub   Combined   Steeplechase champs     T1 F1                 
Potts Classic, Hastings  

   9-12am Children’s   
Sat  8/2/2025 AM  Interclub morning 10,000m Otago Champs        T2 F2                                              
    Children’s Wanaka Meet    
9th February 2025     Sir Graeme Douglas International, Auckland  

Sat  15/2/2025 
Sun 16/2/2025 

1-4pm 
9-12am 

Otago/ Southland combined Champs weekend      
Porritt Classic, Hamilton  

15/2/2025                          9-12am Children’s   

Sat 22/2/2025 1-4pm Interclub                                                                    T1 F3 ITM Meet, Christchurch (could also be 23rd)  
 9-12am Children’s    
Sat  1/3/2025  1-4pm  Interclub  Masters Weight Pentathlon Champs  T1 F4                        
  9-12am Children’s   

6th - 9th  March All day National T & F Champs Thurs- Sunday NZ Track & Field Champs, Dunedin  
Fri  14/03/2025 
Sat 15/03/2025 

  Otago Secondary schools  
  

16/03/2025   Childrens Sunday meet  ?? 
NZ Combined Event Champs (TBC Date & 
Venue)  

                           22/3/2025 PM Children’s Champs 
  

23/03/2025 AM Children’s Champs Australia Champs - Perth (Dates TBC)  
28-30/3/2025   NZ Masters Champs, Auckland (29th Baseline concert)  
 

    
 

    

     



     

     
 


